

Court of Appeals

STATE OF NEW YORK



In the Matter of

KASOWITZ, BENSON, TORRES & FRIEDMAN, LLP,

Petitioner,

—against—

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

Respondent-Appellant,

THE DAKOTA, INC.,

Respondent-Respondent,

ALPHONSE FLETCHER, JR.,

Respondent,

FLETCHER INTERNATIONAL LTD., MASSACHUSETTS BAY TRANSPORTATION
AUTHORITY RETIREMENT FUND, FLETCHER FIXED INCOME ALPHA FUND LTD.,
FIA LEVERAGED FUND, and FLETCHER INCOME ARBITRAGE FUND,

Intervenors-Respondents.

OPPOSITION TO MOTION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL TO THE NEW YORK STATE COURT OF APPEALS

JOHN T. VAN DER TUIN
DANIEL S. GOLDSTEIN
MORGAN V. MANLEY
SMITH, GAMBRELL & RUSSELL, LLP
1301 Avenue of the Americas,
21st Floor
New York, New York 10019
Telephone: (212) 907-9700
Facsimile: (212) 907-9800

Attorneys for Respondent-Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
INTRODUCTION	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS	2
ARGUMENT	10
POINT I— THE TRIAL COURT AND APPELLATE DIVISION PROPERLY APPLIED THE LAW OF COLLATERAL ESTOPPEL – PARTICULARLY WHERE CHASE WAS ON REPEATED NOTICE OF THE CLAIMS AGAINST ITS PRIVY – AND THE AUTHORITIES CITED IN SUPPORT OF CHASE’S NEW ARGUMENT ARE INAPPOSITE	10
POINT II— LEAVE TO APPEAL SHOULD BE DENIED BECAUSE THE DECISION AND ORDER PRESENTS NO CONFLICT AMONG THE APPELLATE DIVISIONS	15
POINT III— LEAVE TO APPEAL SHOULD BE DENIED BECAUSE THE DECISION AND ORDER PRESENTS NO NOVEL QUESTIONS OF STATEWIDE IMPORT	17
CONCLUSION	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	PAGE(S)
Cases	
<i>In Re 56 Walker, LLC</i> , 2014 WL 1228835 (Bankr. S.D.N.Y. Mar. 25, 2014)	12
<i>All Terrain Properties, Inc. v. Hoy</i> , 265 A.D.2d 87 (1st Dep’t 2000).....	11
<i>Altegra Credit Co. v. Tin Chu</i> , 29 A.D.3d 718 (2d Dep’t 2006)	11
<i>Buechel v. Bain</i> , 97 N.Y.2d 295 (2001)	11
<i>Colella v. GEICO Gen. Ins. Co.</i> , 164 A.D.3d 745 (2018).....	17
<i>Dalton v. Dalton</i> , 174 A.D.3d 499 (2d Dep’t 2019).....	16
<i>Dull v. Blackman</i> , 169 U.S. 243 (1898).....	14
<i>Exch. Nat. Bank of Chicago v. Ferridge Properties of New York, Inc.</i> , 112 A.D.2d 33 (4th Dep’t 1985)	16
<i>Gentlecare Ambulatory Anesthesia Servs. v. MVAIC</i> , 64 Misc.3d 130 (N.Y. App. Term. 2019).....	15
<i>Gramatan Home Investors Corp. v. Lopez</i> , 46 N.Y.2d 481 (1979)	13, 14
<i>In re Hofmann</i> , 287 A.D.2d 119 (1st Dep’t 2001)	11
<i>Ideal Med. Supply v. Mercury Cas. Ins. Co.</i> , 39 Misc.3d 15 (App. Term 2013)	15
<i>J.K.M. Med. Care, P.C. v. Ameriprise Ins. Co.</i> , 54 Misc.3d 54 (N.Y. App. Term. 2016)	15

	PAGE(S)
<i>Magic Recovery Med. & Surgical Supply Inc. v. State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. Co.</i> , 27 Misc.3d 67 (App. Term 2010)	15
<i>Masten v. Olcott</i> , 101 N.Y. 152 (1886)	14
<i>Parker v. Blauvelt Volunteer Fire Co.</i> , 93 N.Y.2d 343 (1999)	11
<i>Postal Tel. Cable Co. v. City of Newport, Ky.</i> , 247 U.S. 464 (1918)	14
<i>Ryan v. N.Y. Tel. Co.</i> , 62 N.Y.2d 494 (1984)	11
<i>Smooth Dental, P.L.L.C. v. Preferred Mut. Ins. Co.</i> , 37 Misc.3d 67 (App. Term 2012)	15
 Statutes	
N.Y. Uniform Commercial Code §9-102(a)(27-d)	2
N.Y. Uniform Commercial Code §9-322(h)(1)	2
 Rules	
CPLR 1012	7, 14
CPLR 1012(a)(2)	7
CPLR 1013	6, 14
CPLR 5015	8, 4
CPLR 5015(a)	7
 Regulations	
22 N.Y.C.R.R. § 500.22	10
